503456007 08/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3502632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD T. WILLIAMS	08/26/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENERAL ECOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	151 SHEREE BOULEVARD	
City:	EXTON	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19341	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7249524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)935-0600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6109352300

Email: jackearley@hardingearley.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN F. A. EARLEY III

1288 VALLEY FORGE ROAD, P.O. BOX 750 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 86 THE COMMONS AT VALLEY FORGE EAST Address Line 4: VALLEY FORGE, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0750

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E-2314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN F. A. EARLEY III
SIGNATURE:	/John F. A. Earley III/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015

Total Attachments: 1 source=2314#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036441 FRAME: 0695 503456007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RICHARD T. WILLIAMS, having an address at P.O. Box 39,
Uwchland, Chester County, PA 19480, own U.S. Patent No. 7,249,524 issued on July 31, 2007
for an invention in FLUID FLOW RATE AND VOLUME SENSOR, AND FILTRATION
APPARATUSES AND PURIFICATION APPARATUSES HAVING SUCH A SENSOR; and

WHEREAS, GENERAL ECOLOGY, INC., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an address at 151 Sheree Boulevard, Exton, PA 19341, is desirous of acquiring said U.S. Patent No. 7,249,524.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by General Ecology, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, intending to be legally bound, I do hereby assign unto General Ecology, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 7,249,524, in and to the invention(s) of said U.S. Patent No. 7,249,524, and in and to any re-issues or extensions of said U.S. Patent No. 7,249,524, together with the right to sue for and collect for all damages and profits arising from past infringement of said U.S. Patent No. 7,249,524.

I agree to execute further instruments (including reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises.

Velleuwi

RICHARD T. WILLIAMS

Ø/2 6/2015 DATE

> PATENT REEL: 036441 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 08/27/2015